

## Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: 12th Police District Station

Contract Number: 1514

General Contractor: Harbour Contractors, Inc.

Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: \$429,312.77

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/2/2011

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 07/31/11					
PROJECT: 12th District Police Statio	n				
Monthly Estimate No.:	7				
For the Period:	7/1/2011	to	7/31/2011		
Contract No.:	1514				_
To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF	CHICAGO				
In accordance with Resolution Noissued by the Public Building Commission Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission	on of Chicago for the financir	g Commisong of this	sion of Chicago on_ project(and all terms	, relati s used herein	ng to the \$Revenue Bonds shall have the same meaning as in said
	in the amounts stated here h Item thereof is a proper ch n paid; and				
No amount I     amounts pr     approved by     withheld equ	ereby approved for paymen evlously paid upon such contract of the Architect - Engineer uals 5% of the Contract Price Resolution):	ontract, e until the	xceed 90% of curr aggregate amount	rent estimates t of payments	3 3
THE CONTRACTOR: HARBOUR CONFOR: 12th District Police Statists now entitled to the sum of:		t Main St.,	Plainfield, IL 60560	0	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE			\$	21,536,564.78	7
ADDITIONS			\$		
DEDUCTIONS			\$	-	
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION			\$		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	····		\$ :	21,536,564.78	1
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED					\$4,176,525.54
TOTAL RETENTION					\$ 417,652.56
<ul> <li>a) Reserve Withheld @ 10%</li> <li>Exceed 5% of Contract Principle</li> </ul>	of Total Amount Earned, but Nice	lot to	\$	417, <del>6</del> 52.56	
b) Liens and Other Withholdi	ng		\$	_	-
c) Liquidated Damages With	held		\$		-
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payr	nent)				- \$3,758,872.98
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID					\$3,329,560.21
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT					\$429,312.77

Name:

PBC PMO/ARCHITECT- ENGINEER

DATE:

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

#### **EXHIBIT A**

STATE OF ILLINOIS	}
	1 SS
COUNTY OF COOK	}

#### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 3)

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is Patrick S. Harbour, of Harbour Contractors, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1514 dated the 13th day of August, 2010, for

#### 12th District Police Station & Parking Structure

for

12th District Police Station and Parking Structure 1412 S. Blue Island Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60608

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

### Four Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and 77/100

\$429,312.77

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK		TOTAL CONTRACT {INCLUDE C.O.'s}		TOTAL WORK COMPLETE		LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)		LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID		NET DUE THIS PERIOD		BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Thatcher Foundations, Inc. 7100 Industrial Highway Gary, IN 46406	Temporary Protection	\$	36,000.00	\$	33,600.00	)   \$	3,360.00	\$	30,240.00	5		s	5,760.0
BSB Development Inc. 7901 Industrial Court Spring Grove, IL 60081	Excavation	\$	917,080.16	\$	596,900.16	s	59,690.02	\$	537,210,14	s		\$	379,870.0
Foundation Drilling Inc. 215 Industrial Lane Wheeling, IL 60090	Caissons	\$	430,200.00	s	404,300.00	\$	40,430.00	s	363,870.00	\$		s	66,330.0
BSB Development Inc. 7901 Industrial Court Spring Grove, IL 60081	Site Concrete	s	218,629,00	\$	· ·	s	-	\$	_	\$		s	218,629.0
BSB Development Inc. 7901 Industrial Court Spring Grove, IL 60081	Site Utilities	\$	278,900.00	\$	221,566.50	\$	22,158.65		155,601.90	\$	43,807,95		79,490.11
TGM Fabricators 11414 S. Union Avenue Chicago, IL 60628	Ornamental Fencing	\$	120,000,00			\$		\$		\$	-	s	120,000.00
DW & Associates, LLC 111 Eric Street, Suite 129 Crystal Lake IL 60014	Cast in Place Concrete	\$	910,000.00	\$	611,193.60	s	61,119.36	s	461,331.90		88,742.34		359,925,76
Harbour Contractors, Inc 23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	Cast in Place Concrete	\$	130,000,00	s	103,500.00		10,350.00		45,000.00	\$	48,150.00		36,850.00
Metropolitan Steel 1931 E. 177th Street Lansing IL 60438	Steel Erection	s	301,500.00		_	\$		\$	-	\$	40,130.00	s	301,500.00
Harbour Contractors, Inc 23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	Steel Shop Drawings	s	32,250,00		32,250.00	8	3,225.00	\$	29,025.00			s	3,225,00
Waukegan Steel Sales, Inc 1210 E. 177th Street Waukegan IL 60085	Furnish and Deliver Steel	<b> </b>	544,000.00		341,500.00	\$		\$		\$		s	236,650.00
TGM Fabricators 11414 S. Union Avenue Chicago, IL 60628	Metal Fabrication	s	215,000,00		14,500.00			\$		s	13,050,00		201,950.00
Garth Building Products PO Box 1720 Sauk Village, IL 60412	Doors/Frames/Hardware Supply Only	\$	98,000.00		-	<u> </u>		\$		<u> </u>	10,000,00	\$	98,000.00
Glass Designers 10123 S. Torrence Avenue Chicago IL 60617	Storefronts	\$	500,000.00	·		\$		\$		\$ \$	<u> </u>	\$	500,000.00
Escarpita Construction Co. 2434 N. Harlem Ave. Suite D Elmwood Park, IL 60707	Drywall	\$	126,600.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	_	 \$	_	s	126,600.00
Page Total		\$	4,858,159,16	\$	2,359,310.26	\$		\$		\$		\$	2,734,779.93

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 3)

NAME	CONTRACTOR'S	2111	TOTAL			Ŧ	LESS	K I	LESS	(2	<del></del>	_	DALANCE
and	OF	1	CONTRACT		TOTAL WORK	1	RETENTION	-	NET	1	NET DUE		BALANCE TO
ADDRESS	WORK		(INCLUDE	<u> </u>	COMPLETE	1	(INCLUDE		PREVIOUSLY	上	THIS		BECOME
Escarpita Construction Co. 2434 N. Harlem Ave. Suite D				ł				Į		-			
Elmwood Park, IL 60707	Ceilings	\$_	165,400.00	3 \$		4	<u>-</u>	4	-	\$	<del></del> -	\$	165,400.00
D&P Mechanical Inc 6853 W. 60th Place						ı		ı		1			
Chicago, IL 60638	Louvers	s	12,000.00	\$	-	1	5 -	1		\$	_	<b>s</b>	12,000.00
Sure Light Sign Company	-	T	· ·	Т		Т		Т	-	Τ		Ť	
1830 N. 32nd Avenue Stone Park IL 60165	Exterior Message Board	\$	41,151.00	, ,	29,344.50	J.		۱,	00.440.05				
WDSI, inc.	Exterior medsage board	+	41,131.00	1 3	29,344,00	+	2,934.45	+	26,410.05	1	-	\$	14,740.95
PO Box 830				1		1				1			
Cedarburg WI 53012	Detention Equipment	\$	768,100.00	\$	7,250.00	\$	725,00	1	-	\$	6,525.00	\$	761,575.00
Correct Fire Protection Systems 6610 Melton Road													
Portage, IN 46368	Fire Protection	\$	227,000.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	_	8	9,450.00	s	217,550.00
Correct Fire Protection Systems				Т		1		Т				1	
6610 Melton Road Portage, IN 46368	Inergen System	\$	70,000.00			\$	•	١.					
Plumbing Systems Inc	inorgon Gyatam	+	70,000.00	+*		╁	•	\$	<del>.</del> •	\$	<del></del>	\$	70,000.00
PO Box 23088		1		l		l		ı					
Chicago IL 60623	Plumbing	\$	721,000.00	\$	87,000.00	8	8,700.00	\$	78,300.00	\$		\$	642,700.00
Optimal Energy 2910 N. Arlington Heights Road	1	ł				l							
Arlington Heights IL 60004	Geothermal System	\$	943,000.00	\$	608,258.01	\$	60,825.80	\$	351,561.60	\$	195,870.61	\$	395,567.79
D&P Mechanical Inc				Γ		Γ		Г					
6853 W. 60th Place Chicago, IL 60638	HVAC	\$	2,034,000.00	  \$	_	\$	_	<b> </b> \$		s			0.004.000.00
Nesko Electric Company			2,004,000.00	۳		ľ		۲		*		\$_	2,034,000.00
3111 South 26th Avenue				ĺ									
Broadview, IL 60155	Electrical	\$	1,975,119.00	\$	252,172.00	\$	25,217.20	8	226,954.80	\$		\$	1,748,164.20
Nesko Electric Company 3111 South 26th Avenue													
Broadview, IL 60155	Audio∕Visual System	\$	133,576.00	\$		\$	=	\$	-	\$	-	\$	133,576.00
Nesko Electric Company				Г		Г		Γ					<u> </u>
3111 South 26th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155	Video Conferencing System		44,590.00		_	\$	_	8				Ĺ	44.500.00
Nesko Electric Company	Viaco Contaconang Cyclom	<del>                                     </del>	44,030.00	۳		*		ľ	-	\$	-	\$	44,590.00
3111 South 26th Avenue	J	ļ											
Broadview, IL 60155	Communications System	\$	385,715.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	<u> </u>	\$		\$	385,715,00
Motorola Solutions, Inc. 233 N. Michigan Avenue					i						i		
8th Floor		ĺ											. 1
Chicago IL 60601	Radio Equipment	\$	770,000.00	\$	192,501,25	\$	19,250.13	\$	173,251.12	\$	-	\$	596,748.88
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION													
OF CHICAGO	Sitework Allowance	\$	609,000.00	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$	609,000.00
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION	O						i				•		
OF CHICAGO	Commissioners Contingency	\$	693,000.00	\$	_	\$		\$		\$	_ [	s	693,000.00
Harbour Contractors, Inc		•		•		Ť		•		<u> </u>		•	093,000.00
23830 W. Main Street	8.5 - LUI			_					[				
	Mobilization	\$	404,100.00	\$	404,100.00	\$	40,410.00	\$	363,690.00	\$	-	\$	40,410.00
Harbour Contractors, Inc 23830 W. Main Street	ļ				1				ĺ				
Plainfield, IL 60544	General Conditions	\$	1,034,316,00	\$	206,863.20	\$	20,686.32	\$	165,135,35	\$	21,041.53	\$	848,139.12
Harbour Contractors, Inc	ļ								7				
23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	Construction Fee	\$	96,131.61	\$	19,226.32	s	1,922.63	\$	14,628.35	\$	2,675.34	2	78,827.92
Harbour Contractors, Inc				•		<u>-</u>	.,022.00	-	1-1,020.00	<del>-</del>	2,010.04	Ψ	10,021.92
23830 W. Main Street	Liminat Constraints			_		_		_					ł
Plainfield, iL 60544	Unlet Contracts	\$	5,551,207.01	\$		\$	-	\$		\$		\$	5,551,207.01
Page Total		\$	16,678,405.62	\$	1,817,215.28	\$	181,721.53	\$	1,399,931.27	\$	235,562.48	\$	15,042,911.87
Grand Total		\$	21,536,564.78	\$	4,176,525.54	\$	417,652.56	\$	3,329,560.21	\$	429,312,77	\$	17,777,691.80
								_			,	<del></del>	,,

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

# EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$21,536,564.78	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$4,176,525.54
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	-\$417,652.56
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$21,536,564.78	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$3,758,872.98
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$3,329,560.21
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$21,536,564.78	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$429,312.77
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$17,777,691.80

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Patrick S. Harbour

Title: Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1

day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

OFFICIAL SEAL L KILGORE

Notary Public – State of Illinois

My Commission Expires June 28, 2014

Notary Public

My Commission expires: